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PATENT NO. 6,088,802

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TOSHIBA CORPORATION, TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC
COMPONENTS, INC., AND APRICORN,
Petitioners,

SPEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
Patent Owner.

Patent No. 6,088,802
Filing Date: June 4, 1997
Issue Date: July 11, 2000
Title: PERIPHERAL DEVICE
WITH INTEGRATED SECURITY FUNCTIONALITY

SPEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.’S
POWER OF ATTORNEY
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner SPEX Technologies, Inc.

hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to prosecute and transact

all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office in connection with a petition for inter partes review of U.S.

Patent No. 6,088,802, entitled “ PERIPHERAL DEVICE WITH INTEGRATED

SECURITY FUNCTIONALITY”:

Lead Counsel

Back-up Counsel

Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801
plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com

Alfred R. Fabricant

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801
afabricant@brownrudnick.com

Vincent J. Rubino, 111 (Reg. No. 68,594)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801
vrubino@brownrudnick.com

Enrique W. Iturralde (Reg. No. 72,883)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801
eiturralde@brownrudnick.com

! Alfred Fabricant is identified as a back-up counsel subject to the grant of a

motion to appear pro hac vice to be filed upon the Board’s authorization.
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The undersigned authorized to execute this Power of Attorney on behalf of

Patent Owner SPEX Technologies, Inc.

"o/ e N/20/00 (¢

Signature Date

Tom Hae:

Pnnted Namc

?@@S [IDENT

Title
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing Power of Attorney has been served on Petitioners’
counsel of record as follows:

Douglas Stewart (Reg. No. 51,060)

Jared Schuettenhelm (Reg. No. 59,539)
Patrick Connolly (Reg. No. 69,570)
Bracewell LLP

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6200

Seattle, WA 98104

Email: doug.stewart@bracewell.com
Email: jared.schuettenhelm@bracewell.com
Email: patrick.connolly@bracewell.com

Hersh H. Mehta (Reg. No. 62,336)
McDermott Will & Emery LLP
444 \West Lake St.

Chicago, IL 60606-0029

Email: hmehta@mwe.com

Mark I. Bentley (Reg. No. 60,460)
McDermott Will & Emery LLP

4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700

Irvine, CA 92614

Email: mbentley@mwe.com

June 1, 2018 By: /Peter Lambrianakos/
Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279)
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner
Brown Rudnick LLP
7 Times Square
New York, NY 10036
Telephone: 212-209-4800
Fax: 212-209-4801
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